HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED



B-101, Mayapuri Indl. Area, Phase-1 New Delhi-110064 Tel.: 011-28115352, 28114972, 28114643

Date: 02.05.2023

To, The Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Scrip code: 541276 Symbol: HARDWYN

Sub: Intimation of fixing Record Date for Sub-division of Equity Shares and Issue of Bonus Equity Shares.

Dear Sir(s),

In terms of Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and vide resolution dated 02nd May, 2023 passed by the Board of Directors of the Company, notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed, Monday, 05th June 2023 as the "**Record Date**", for the purpose of Sub-division of Equity Shares (all the Authorized, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Shares of nominal value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each shall stand sub-divided into 10 (Ten) Equity Shares of nominal value of Re. 1/-(One Rupee) each fully paid-up and ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders entitled for issuance of Bonus Equity Shares of the Company in the proportion of 01 (One) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each for every 03 (Three) existing Equity Share of Re. 1/- each, subject to the approval of Members which is being obtained by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of Hardwyn India Limited

Rubaljeet Singh Sayal Managing Director & CFO DIN: 00280624